

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7547/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MOHIT COTTON & OIL P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner was granted last opportunity on the previous occasion submitted that last occasion step will be taken on the course of that day even now step has not been taken. I am inclined to grant three more weeks time subject to payment of cost.

List on 10.1.2013.

|
|ns

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|