

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7547/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MOHIT COTTON & OIL P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Zahid Hussain,adv.
Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent is evading the service of notice. Ld.counsel seeks fresh notice to be sent through the District Court concerned. Furnish the correct address of the respondent, if available as well as the District Court through which the notice is to be issued. Take steps within four weeks. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to the District Court. Await service report.

List the matter on 11.07.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |